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SHEUEE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[EIRTS COURT HTOWUSL - 1. Q. UOX 3o .
1171 SUINARIIL BLOOMSBUKG, FA 12015 FU7) Fieteli
389-5622 (
-5 .
Dale: JAN 19, 1998
To: . Cardinal Container Cdrp;
P.0Q. Box 428 .
Pleasantville, N.J. 10570
Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick ys Berwick Liahtina Corp., and United
' States ofF America
Mo T o9p of 1997 WY MG : 610 of 1997 J0

Ud&r Sir:
Enclosed 15 g nolice of an upcaminyg Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
cloimg delH U Uiy properly, nobify this office IMMIDIR IELY.
Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N

Hdllj A Noadarme], Jdr.
Sheriff of Columhla County



FIARRY A, I{OAD/\KMLL JR.
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SULIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

s CUMIE oW - 1 O, OX Do
1717 SRRRILC BLOOMOUUIRG, A 12015
389-5622
Dale: JAN 19, 7998
Tu: . Biscontini Distribution Center

232 Division Street
Kinaston, PA 18704

IR OT IR
P 17) ZH el

Re:First Nat'l Bank of Berwick yy, . Berwick Liahtina Corp., and United

Statas of America

No: 97 of 1997y

Ho: 610 of 1997 JU

Uc.{'ir Sir:
tnclosed is g nolice of an uUpcomlng Sheriff's Salo.
clalws against Lhig properly, notify this office IMMEDIATE
Please feel free Lo contacl me Wit any questions ¥
| Respo
W
Harry A
Sheri

17 you have any

LY.

Gu may have.
cLfully,

A Ve 1

Roadarmei, Jr.
Ffoof Columbia County

L
i
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SHERIFE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY
FHEIMNE CRIIT IIUL_J.T_-IL - 1 O, LOX Juv
TR RN DLGOUMSHBUNG, PA 17015

389-5622

Date: JAN 19, 1998

Tu: . Edna Kuchka DiFialia

EXEC. 6T the tstateu¥f Frank G. D1F1011a
332 Washinaton Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: First Nat'7 Bank of Berwick - Berwick Lichting Corp., and United
e . “*Stataes af America B
Noso 98 or 997 o 610 of 1997 n

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Saloe, 1f you have any

claims dJJlH U Lhis properiy, molify Lhis ofFice IMMEDIATEL

Please feel Frcu Lo contacl me wilh any questions You may have.
Respectlfully,

INHEON

Roadarmet,

AN
N

Harry A
Sherifr

PR IR 1N M TR T T
LZ17) Flanii

§ Columhia County
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SHERIEE QF COLUMUIIA COUNTY

Fruang COU oYL - 1. Q. HOX U c N S FYRTTT] I'Iii;lu'l
) NLYRFSIEIE BLOOAMSBURG, A 17015 (F17) 7ilde tuau
349-5622
Dalo: JAN 19, 1998

clatms

To: . A.T.& T. Long Distance Service
c¢/0 _Ronald Amato .
P.0O. Box 1111
“Allentown, PA 18105
e Fipst MNat') Bank of Berwick vy . Berwick quhtlnq Corp., and Umted
. . - States ot America
No: T gg of 14497 [5%)] Ho: 610 of 1997 Jb
Dear

Lnclosed i35 a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1F you have any

against Lhis properly, notify Lhis office IMME Dm LY.

Please Feel free Lo contact me wilh ony questions YOu nay have.

CRespectiully,

\§ \} R(m&wwﬂo
]Iaiig;»\ Roadarmel, Jdr.
sheriffif Colunblrio County

H
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SHERNE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FRINE CUUWE HQUsg - I Q. HOX Juu ’ LIV P
RS MRS BEQOMIURE, I'A 17015 {717 7u i

389-5622
Dale: JAN 19, 1998

Tu: . Citgo Petroleum Corp.
Box 3758
Tulsa, 0K 74107

He: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick vy, Berwick Liqhtiqq Corp., and United
: Statos ot America

No: T 9g of 1997 LD Mo 610 of 1997,

Ué&r Sir:
Loclosed 1v a4 nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, IF }ou have any
cloims agatnst Uhis properly, natity his office PMMEDIATELY.
Please frel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may hove.
Respectiully,

HWMARA&W& ,

Roadarmel, Jr
Sheriff of Columbria County
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SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

T CURURY HUusE - Q. BOX Juu Co T mriaan rm;m
¥ ;;."] :ﬁhn;y!“( HLQGMLE WG, 1':’\ 1A% FI7) 7o
J49-5022

Date: JAI 19, 1998

_Internal Revenue Service

To:
Depariment of Treasury _ | Judnements}?iﬁ ;ggg——C01umb1a Co.
AT Federat—Fax-tien-Seetion }051-1997 "
Philadelnhia, PA 19255
Re: First Nat') Bank of Berwick VS . Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
: States of Arerica ——
No: ' og of _1997  In No: 610 or 1997

chr_sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of A UpConing Sherjfrfte Sale, ir }ou have any
clafmyg nqainst Lhis property, nobitfy this office IMMEDTATELY
Please Feel free Lo contacl wme will any Questions you may have.
Respvctfully,

Harry A Roadlrme], Jr.
Sherifflof Columbig County
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SR OF COLUMUBIA COUNTY
[NTIFTS CAIURY HONL - 1'_- O, HOX Juu : TV L
IR IRATr O 14 MLOONMIBUNG, I'A 1701y L7071 Fibeniiine

389-5022
DaLe:  JAR 19, 1998

To: . International Global Inc.

6333 Etzel Avenue
St. Louis, MO..63133

He: First Hat'l Bank of Berwick vy . Berwick Liqhtir_}g Corp., and United
' States ofAmerica _ -
No: T 9 of 1997 1) Ha: 670 of - 1997 JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is o nolice ol on upcoming Sheriffts Sale,  IF Sfou have any
clobms against Lhes properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY

Please feel Tree Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectlfully,

AN C\\Mwﬂ/b
Harrry M. Roadarmel, Jr.

sherifrrof Columbia Counly
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SUHERIE OQF COLUMUIA COUNTY )
T COURT HIQUSL = I Q. BOX 200 - Tl P
o7 171 SRR BLUUMSIURS, PA 17015 (7170 Tl

389-5622
JAN 19, 1998

Dale:
Tor Tollman Spring Co.

c¢/o_Leonard H, MacPhee, ES0
30 N. 3rd St.. 8th Fioor
Harrisbura, PA 17101

Re: Fipst Nat'l Bank of Berwick ys. Berwick Lighting Corp., and United

- "_‘ STates ot AmeErica
No: 98 of 1997  ED Ho 610 of . 1997 g

UQSF Sir:
Cnelosed 15 o nolice uf an upcomiayg Shevifi's Sale, 1F }ou have any
claims against this properly, nobify Chis office lelDlﬂ_ﬂ_z
Please feel Froe Lo conbacl we willh any guestions you way have.
Respoectiully,

Voud. & W@

Har ly Roatarme!l, Jdr
JhCIlrf of Columbia County
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SHEIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
FHEIME CUURT HOGUM - Q. BOX Jud T : ST S
17471 WEAIRC BLOUMSEURG, PA 17013 P BT O 31

389-5622
Dale:  JAH 19, 1998

Comm. of Penna.
To: Dept. of Environmental’ Protectfon Inc

6??1%3“8¥tcﬁme¥* HﬁﬁgeFSU
P.0. Box &dod

—4§H#4§bupq7—ﬂﬂmill05a8464_u.
Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick vy Berwick L1qht1nq Corp., and United
: ) States of America
JMoi T 98 of 1997 &b No: 610 of L 1997,

Dusr_Sir:
Enclosed is a nobice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If }ou have any
claius aqain:t Lhis properly, noltify this office INWIDI ATELY.
Please feel free Lo contacl we wilh any questions you may have.
Rcspvct[ully,

P \eadod)

ﬁar Roadarmed, Jdr
Sherirfror Columhla Fou1'y

i



No: T o of 1997 iD Mo 610 of

HARKY A. RO’ADMMEL, IR
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SHERIFE QF COLUMBIA CTOUNTY
FIINL CURURT HOUNE - 1 O, UGX Juu s T e UM e
17 171 SRR BLOOMINURG, I'A 17045 (717) 7=t

389-5622

Dale: JANL 19, 1998

o: . Allen F. Seesholtz, Inc.
R.R.4, Box 4554
Berwick, PA 18603

ys Berwick Lighting Corp., and United

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick _ightin
: STates o1 RmErICca

19497 Jo

Dedr_Sir:
Enclosed 1s a noulice of an upcoming Sheriffis Sale, IF }ou have any
clatmes agatnst Whis properly, noblify Lhils office IMMEDIATELY

Flease feel Tree Lo contacl wme wilh any questions you may hove.

Respectfully,

Soufl Vol

Harry Ao Roadarmel ;
sherifft of Columblu FounLy

P
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SHEREEE QF COLUNMIIA COUNTY
rHErHC CUUNT HQUSL - P Q. BOX JuU : i e
17171 SHERINIRIC BLOUMSIURS, A 17015 17} k- L

| 389-5622
| Dale:  JAW 19, 1998

, To: .First Hational Bankof Berwick . Judagement 755 of 1996
\ 17T West Front Street
—BerwiekPA—18603 - ——-

b Re: Fipst Nat'l Bank of Berwick ye Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
: ' STates of America
Mot T . 98 of 1997 &b Mo : 610 of . 1997w

m -
| R

UQSP_SEr:
Enclosed is o nolice uf an upconing Sheriff*s Sale, IF }ou have any
claims uqainat Lhis properly, bobilfy this office I“MLDI TELY.
Please feel free Lo contacl we willl any questions you may have.
Y : _ Rcspvctfully.
| | QO

Harry 200&! ar le Jr.
‘hc:;if or Columbio Counly




FARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERIFE QF COLUMUBIA COUNTY

PHOMNE CUUIE T - O, WQX LU Co- o s o rson
F7 L) SMUYA IR BLOWNMIGUVRG, I'A 17015 {712 7=t
389-5622

Dale:  JA 19, 1998

To: . FC Lighting Manufacturers
1152 N. Main Street
Lombard, ILL 60148

ys . Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
STates Of ATETiTa

Re: Fipst Nat'l Bank of Berwick

Nei T _og  of 1997 L o 610 o . 1997

Udar_Sir:
Enclosed 1s & nolice of an upcowing Sheriff's Sale, If &ou have any
claims against Whis properly, notify Lhis office INNIDIR FELY.
Please Feel Free Lo conltact me wilh any questions you may have.
Respoctiully,

IR

Harry Iloaillilncl Jr.
Jhcalff of Columbis County
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SHEWIE OF COLWUMUIA COUNTY

LTI CGUNT HOWM - I, Q. BOX Juu TG I
17 1T) MRS BLOUGHMIBURG, I'A 17015 G 7) T
389-5622 -

Date: Jan 19, 1998

— SPEC.ATTN: UNEMPLOYMENT COMP, LEIN DIVISION

To: . Commonwealth of Penna.
Dept. 6T Labor and Imdustry
——Bureau—-of-Employer. Onerations
7th & Forester Streets
Harrisbura, PA T7TZ1

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick ye Berwick Lighting Corn., and United
: States—ofFAmericn —_—
Mot y 98 of 1897 L1} Ng: 610 of 1997 90

Uddr Sir:

Lnclosed 15 @ nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any

clafus against his properly, nobify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me will any queslions you may have.

Rospchfully

NLW wa)D\

Hu::y . Roadarmmel , Jr f
Sheriff of Columhta Fount§
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SHEIUEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

1'|‘m|:t_|:‘“ CURY ”UU?-'( - O HOX Lo TE DI e
EBRULEADIS ULUUMSIURG, TA 17015 (717) Sl

J89-5622 : i
ate: Jan 19, 1998

To: . Commonwealth of Penna. - ~ _

Deptf OT Labor and Induszry SPEC. ATTN: STATt TAX LIEN SECTIDN

er.Onerations
7th & Forester Streets
Harr1sburg, RA T/ TET

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick yy Berwick Liqhtinq Corp., and tnited
: StatesofAmerica —
Mot } 98 of 1997 D No: 610 of 1997 g

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice vl an upcanting Sheriff's Sale. If }ou have any

clatms egainst his property, noLily his office IMMUDLATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.
RespLCLiully,
?\w Q{WMWD\
Harry A. Rosdarmel, Jr (T\\

Sheriff of Columhlu Fount§
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SHERIEE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FiEONE CONIE [Iousy - o, Q. BOX 0w
(PR P Py et § 14 HOOMITURS, A 17045

389-5622

SR b
(P12 Tl

Bate: JAN 19, 1998

o Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327 )
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Re:__First Nat'l Bank of Berwick yy . Berwick Lightina Corn., and

B 97 .~ United-StatesofAmerica.

Mo T 98 of LD Mot 610 of 1997 JU

] . —0RIU__ ef 1997

Dear Sir:
ticlosed is 3 nolice of SLURCGINIng Sherifrig sale,  If you have any

clolms againgt Lhig Properly. notify this office IMMEDLATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may haye.

Respectfully,

anduzmc!,
Jhexltf of Colwnbig CounLy
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389-5022
Date:

JAN 19, 1998

“_ IH‘_J{\ LW

O
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St 33
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COLUMIBIA COUNTY

O, BOX JUu SRR R
THLES [wR R A AT

T

A\tty. Stephen Brandwene
Jeputy Atty. General

,ollgction Unit-4th & Walnut St.

{arrisburg, PA 17120

Vo,

Berwick Lighting Corp.., and

Re:  Firet fatl Rank of Berwick
Mo 98 of __1gq7 b
Uu.ar Sir:

Enclosed s a nolice of o

claling against Lhis

Qi uptoming Shorifr

propoerby, nolily

United States of Amer1ca
Moo | 6_[_0_ ________ i 9l L 1992

YuoSale, Ir )IJDU Bve any
Lhvis oflNice DMERLATELY .

Ploase feel Iree Lo contocl me wilh any questions YOU lay have

R(.FIJLCLA ul E‘*’

e A eod
Harry A\_Ro.dlruc
Sheriff of Coi umblo

i

Countly



L HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHIIGEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
[NETFEI CAPLALT IGUsL - I O, GoX aug
[ qhxw HLOOUMMUNG, ¥A 1205

512
389-5627

Dale: Ty 19, 1998

SR ey
LA The oo

190 0ffice of F.A.I.R ;
Dept. of Public Welfare [
P.0. BOX 8016 (
Harrisburg, PA 17105 t

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick yg. Berwick Lighting Corp. and
T —bnited—Statesof America._
Ho :_“Hl__w9_8___“_____o o 27_) [} ot 61 O of 1997

e S

g Sir:

Loclased Is o nolice o an upcoming Sherifif'y Sale.  f You lave any

claimy againslt Lhae properly, nolily Lhis gifice I:U&UI:|f1\

Please Feel free Lo contacl me wi il dny GUeSLIONS you may have

Rcspuctfuliy

llmﬁﬁ:h\\ Roadarme!, J.TE>\

sheriff of Colunbig County
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suuum-(h-LOLUnunA COUNTY
PHOT, COURT TLGULL - 1 OO BOX Jow STAIILI P
L SR BLOUNMBITURG, ' 171s FU7) 7t
349-56272
Pale: JAN 19, 19498 ] o
I]—U: lICtlJl.DL.-'U.I\J, i LIF A N SO WL W)
Commonweal th of Pennsylvania
Departiment of Revenue
Bureau of Campliarce
Clearance Support Section Dept. 230946
Harrichima  PA 171280046
| : . i i ina Corp., and
o s 1 of Berwick LA Berwick L10ht1nﬂ M
CiEipst Nat'l Bank o " = —rited—States—of-America ..
Ol 98 ol 97 1B No: 610 of 1997

Dcﬁr sir:
nclosed is a nolice ol an upcoming Sheviff's Sale,  Ir }ou have any
claling against Lhig property, nobily Lhits officoe ‘"WIQLELLL_
Please feel free Lo contacl me will ity qQUCsLIONs you may have.
Respoecttful iy,

\AMQMMD%

tHaryy AN Roodarmel, Jgr
sheritf of Colusbia Countly



HARRY A. E(O'ADAI{MEL, IR
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SHERFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FUINE CulRE Hous - . Q. BOX Juw TR EILL ruﬁru
17178 WAL BLOOMIIURG, I'A 17015 [ A R TS I T
389-5627 . :

Date: JAM 19, 1938

Tg: Chesapeake Packaging

Scranton Division
301 Green Ridge-St.
Scranton, PA 18500

Re: First Mat'l Bank of Berwick vs. Berwick Lighting Corp., and Uni ted
. - States ofAmerica -
Noi  og of 1997 LD Ho: 610 of 1997 44

Dear Sir:
tuclosed is o nolice of an upcaming Sheriffts Sale, Ir you have any

clatms against Uhis properly, nolify this office Ibwunlnl ELY.

Please fee! free Lo contacl we with any questions you may have.

Respoctfully,

M@M

Harry AX Rosdarwmel, Jr.
Sheriff or Columhlo County

k]
4



SHERIE GF COLUMUIA COUNTY _
L COURE UL - IT. . BOX Ju T AIRELE e
17171 AQYaNIC BLOOQMOBURG, A 170458 (F 172070

389-5622
Dake: JAH 19, 1998

Retlex Corporation

Tu:
109 Howe Street _—
Fall River, MASS 02724
Re: Fipst Nat'l Bank of Berwick vs. Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
. - : States of Ammerica _ -
JMot T 9y of 1997 1D No: 610 of . 1997 4,

Uu&r_Sir:

Laclosed 15 o nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If }ou have any
claims against Lhis properly, nolily this office IMSEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respoeckfully,

Harry A. Roadarmuwed, Jdi.
sheriff of Columbia County



HWARRY A. i{O’ADARMEL, JR.
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SHERLFE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
ML CUURT BHOUM - I Q. BOX 30w

399-5622
Pale: JAN 19, 1998

Te: . Carolina Ffeiqht Carriers
P.0. Box 100148 '
Fort Smith, AR 72917°

Re: First Mat'l Bank of Berwick ¥y . Berwick L1qht1nq Corp., and United
i States of fmerica

Mol 98 of_ 1997 _ib qo: B0 e 1997

UUQF_SIP:
Caclosed i3 a nolice of an upgowing Sheviff's Sale, 1f }ou have any
claims dUdllaL Uirs properly, notify ehis office ‘MMIDIAI LY
Please feel free Lo contacl we willi any guestions you may have.
Respectiully,

\ f
IM(\ MW”{Q\

Roadarmel!,
sheriff of Colunliia Colnty

: ) TR I
17 17T SRR HQUMLMIUVEG, 'A 1701% P17 Fibd-ti



FIARRY A I{O}\DA lMEL, IR.
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SHLRIFE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY
e, CRIHL NOYSE - IT. G. UOX 3w T R T
17170 SRS BLOOMOIEUIG, A 17005 F17

(P37 7Ll

389-5622
Date: JAN 19, 1998

To: Corestates Bank N.A.
Assianee of Keystone Transformer Inc
: —Attr—Recover—Pept—-———
) 520 Walnut St., 2nd Floor
’ Philadelphia, PA 19108

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick . Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
: ' States of America ) -
Nor T 98 of 1997 b Mo 610 of 1997
i bear Sir:
i. Lnclosed 15 o nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If %ou have any

clatms against Whis properly, nobify this office IMMEDIATELY

! Please feel Free Lo contocl me willl any questions you may hove.

: - Respoctfu
3 _ A\ S{m&b me
: HaIWEFjSJ\{ atlarme!,

Sheriflf of Columbia CounLy



SHEREEY QF COLUMULA COUNTY

PI ML LU TIOUN - . Q. BOX Juu S G O

1 MRARIIIC PLOUMMBUKG, A 12015 5 170 T it
389-5622 ;
To: .  Robertson Transformer Co.
BLU Island - ___;
Cook County,  ILL 60406
Re: First Mat'l Bank of Berwick vs. Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
: : Sstates o America _
Mo T 9g of 1997 12 No: 610 of - 1997 Jo

Uudr_Shﬁ

Lnclosed 13 9 nolice of an upcoming Sheriffs Sale, IFf you have any

clatms against Wis properly, nolify this of Fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me willy any questions you may have.
Respocllully,

"N et 0 Do) o

Harry AL Roadaruiel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbio Count

My



HARRY A. RO’ADARMEL, Ji.
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SHEITE GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
EIEMC COVHE HIOWUM - I Q. BOX Jou TUAVIIL
1715 SRS IllUUi\k.:HUHC A dFULs e 3] Fitdpain
389-5627 . :

To: SEDA Council of Governments

ROROY,BoX 372 Timberhaven—
4&H¥d§baanJHLllﬁ3lﬂ _______
Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick ye Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
: : STates ot America
Mo T oy of 1997 il Mot 610 of . 1997 4o

i Dear Sir:

Lnclosed 13 0 nolice of an upcoming Sheriff*s Sate, IF you have any

claims against Whis properly, nobtily Lhis ofFice IMMEDIATELY.

, Please feel Free Lo contact me willh any questions you may hava.
Respectlfully,

oy & o) b

Harrry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
sherifF of Coluibis County

k.
|



MARRY A. uo'ADM(MEL, JR.
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SHERIEE QF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
FLHRTNE CUURET HOUL - P O, 30X 2y T C Ul M
V7Y SIRILEC IHUUMJHUHG A dTU (7071 7l
3895622
To: .Quebec Inc.,
¢/o Fernand Belanger
1110 Montmartre Street
Leval, PO H7E-3P]
Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick vs. Berwick Lighting Corp., and United

States of America ~-

Ne: © o of 1997 LD Ho: 610 of . 1997

Dcdr_sir:
tinclosed 15 ¢ nolice of an upcoming Sheviff's Sale, If _;fou have any
claims against Wis property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respoectlully,

Now Q& © wwu&
Harry Rﬂstoad1|mc

Sheriff &f Coiumh:a CounLy



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,
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SURILEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHGHE COURE O - I Q. WX JGu MOV PUnnr
FFTY SRS GBLGUUMBUUKRG, PA 17015 1782 7l bl
389-5622 - . _

ave: JAN 19, 1998

Tg: Penna. American Water Co.
P.Q. Box 313
Milton, PA 17847

Re: First Nat'l Bank of-Berw{ck _Berwick L1qht1nq Corp., and United
: : Statas of AmeT tca
No: . 98 of 1997 kb Ho': 610 of 1997 g

UedF_Sir:

fuclosed is ¢ nolice uf an upcoming Sheriffts Sale, 1F you have any

claiws against this properly, nabily this office IMMIDi LY.

s

Please Feel free Lo contocl we wilh any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

S meag}

Iiazl y Roadarme!l, Ji.
Chczlfr of Columbia Counly

ii



FIARRY A KO/\DJ\RMLL JE.

3

H

R\ 7
5

-‘W%}ﬁ“

‘\_JIII;“‘)JQ ;’v—,ﬂ .4:
STIEITE GF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

T CUURE HIOUM - I Q0 BOX JUu S I
71T RIS NLOUMMIURG, I'A 17015 {7 12) 7Ikftou
389-5622
Dale:  JANM 19, 1998
. Municipal Authority--Sewsr
fo: . i

344 Market St.
Berwick, PA 18603

. Berwick L1qht1nq Corp., and United

fic: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick

Nor " og of 1997 b

UcﬁerIr:

Statesof America

Ho: 610 of 1997 4y

Enclosed 15 a nolice uf an upcoming Shervifi's Sale, IfF you have any

clalms against Whis properly, notily this

office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conbtacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respuctfiully,

& R )

Harry AN Roadarme!, Jr.
QHCIIIF of Columbig County



Ho T og of 1997 1B Ho: 610 of . 1997

FIARRY A, RO}\DMMEL, JR.

SR,

ﬂr
|:|_J NG
l e H fv'-.-i

SULRIEE QF COLUMIIIA COUNTY

TS COURT QUM - I O UOX 2w R I
1717 MR FLOOGMMWUVREG, A 120G 7Y Al pliins
389-5642

Dale: JAM 19, 1898

To: . Columbia Co. Tax Claim B ureau
Basement '
——totumbia—Eo—Eourt-House —
W, Main St., -
- Bloomsburg, Pa .1787%

Re: First Nat'l Bank of Berwick ys. Berwick Lighting Corp., and United
' States of Armerica

JU

Du&r_Sir:

tnclosed s o nolice uf an upcoming Sheviff's Sale, IF ifou have any
Clotms against Lhis properly, nobify bhiis office IPWLDIAJEIY

Please Teel Tree Lo contacl me willh any questions you may have.

Rcspvctfully

llaiay k Roa(ln:nc

2

sheriff of Lolumhla FouuLy



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

i’{i{,ﬁ’%&:

J.J"):JO-'?:v-{J;'}::-\-B
SUEIIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIHING CLUIRT IO - 0.0 BOX Qe t SRR TIPS,
5717 SR BLOUOMLIUNRG, I'A 17045 (F L7171
389-5622

Dale: JAN 19, 1998

Tu: .Connie C. Gingher
120 Rear E. 3rd St.,
Berwick, PA 13603

Re: First Hat'l Bank of Berwick ye . Berwick Liqhting Corp., and United
. States of AmerTca
No T 9y of 1997 121} Ho: 610 of . 1997 Ju

lJuﬂ}‘_SiI‘:
Lhclosed 15 o nolice of an upcoming Sherifi's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against Whis properly, nobilfy this office TMMEDTATELY.
Please feel firee Lo contacl me with any questions you may have.
Respectlully,

O eadbam)

Harry AMRosdorwe), Jr.
sheriff of Colunbia County

Pir



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

@,E\%'
\ ,
i;”J;P5ﬂh }

RSy fw,.{"‘ RV
SUHEIEFE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
FHEOINE AU “UK_J?}I: - 17. (). WX Juu - T T TIOGR LM e
UF L7 ML HLQUMLMTBVHG, I'A 170Ls 7Y Fldom

3895622
Jan 19, 1998

Dake:
Tg: . American Strip Steel Inc.
55 Passaic Ave.,
Kearny, H.J. 07032
. Fi lat' f Berwick - Berwick Liahtina Corp., and United
he: fivst Nat'1 Bank o : ’ AL States of America
Mer T og of 1997 L Ho: 610 of . 1997 JU

Uﬁar Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice ol an upconlag Sheriff's Sale, 1Ff }ou have any
claius against Lhis property, notiry this office IbWEUIA[ELi

Please feel free Lo contacl we wilh any questions you may have.

RcspchIulI

()"%&3ﬁﬂgbuuAﬁ/(/**\
}hnfiyiﬁlRoadlile Jr
Sheriff orf Columb:u CountLy



FIARRY A, HOhDA{ng IR,

i ‘H\?fu'-m-r
SHEIIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

NG CUIUIKT HUYSL - I Q. BON Jyu
7 MR LG UMBEYIG, FA 17015
389-5622

DaLe: JAN 19, 1998

To: . Mellon Bank, N.A.
8 West Market St., o
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

. First Nat'l Bank of Berwick . Berwick Liahtina Corn and
Re: _ V3. __United States of America
No: 98 of 1997 n Ho: 610

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is g nolice uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,
cladms against this property, noltiry this office IMMEDIATI
Flease feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

ngw

Harry A\ Roadarmel

TR

(7170 Flle b

JO

iy

S

sheriff of Columbia Comily

o



HARRY A. 'O’ADARMEL, IR,

”:gﬁ{ Bé?%m

SHEIIEE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY

FILOMNE i UL HUU.T_'I: - [t O LOX 200 : SR e
5 RN BLOUGAMSTURG, I'A 17015 _ {717) 7hd Lo
339-5622
Date: JAN 19, 1998

Tey - ited States of America

CH erine FRYE :
Ass! t U.S. Attorney, Chief Civil Division
Third and Walput Street, Suite 1162
Harrisbure,—RA_17101-0000

[EL= LA 2 TL v p a1

—————

e oEs - ' ik ¢ Berwick Lighting Corp. and
Re: First Nat'l Bank of.Berwwc vy ST f Anerica _
Mot 98 of 97 D Mo 610 of 1997 o

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, IF }ou have any
clabms against Lhis PUOperty, notilfy this office IMMEDIATELY

Please Feel free Lo contacl me Wil any questions YOU may have.

Respvct’ully.

Hd]lj’ ROJ(JHJHC , ;ég
Sheri FEr Columbiag Couu ¥



---- United States Bankruptcy Court ----------- VOLUNTARY PETITICN ---
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANTA
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE m--=-mmmmmmmmm e e e — e — NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR ---~---~----=--

BERWICK LICHTING CORP. N/A

ATL, OTHER NAMES -------cmmmmmm— ALL OTHER NAMES -------=--“-~-~+-«c---
N/A

None

SOC. SEC./TAX I.D. NO, ---------—-- S0C. SEC./TAX I.D. NO. -==----mmmnm

23-2093958 N/a

STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR --------- STREET ADDRESS OF JQOINT DEBTOR ----

335 8. POPLAR ST N/A

BERWCK PA 18603

COUNTY - ------- TEL- (717} 759-0346|COUNTY -------- TEL- N/A

COLUMBIA N/A

MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR -------- MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DERTCOR ---

335 §. POPLAR ST N/A

BERWCK PA 18603

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS QOF BUSINESS DEBTOR ---------mmomommm oo
N/&

VENUE — - - - - ——mm— e s o o s m e e o e e e e e e e e e e o
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of
business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days
immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part
of such 180 days than in any other District.

——————————————————— INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR ----------------—————

TYPE: Corporation: NOT publicly held CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE
NATURE: Business UNDER WHICH THE PETITION
A. TYPE OF BUSINESS IS FILED: 11
Manufacturing/Mining FILING FEE

Attached

B. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS  -------------------—------—---
MANUFACTURER OF LIGHTING FIXTURES, CONVECTION OVENS

STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION--- ATTORNEY NAME (S)/ADDRESS --
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt :

property excluded and administrative o=
expenses paid, NO funds will be available| Bar #
for distribution to unsecured creditors.

——————————————————— range -- {(sard code) - ol
NO. OF CREDITORS 0O ’ et

ASSETS (thousands} Under 50 (1) - . -

LIABIL. (thousands}) Under 50 {1} : I
NC. OF EMPLOYEES 0 (1) _ ﬁ.

EQUITY SEC. HOLDERS 1-19 (2) 2 ’

—————————————————————————————————————————— THIS SPACE FCOR COURT USE ONLY




Name of Debtor: Case No.:
BERWICK LIGHTING CORP.

Debtor intends to file a plan within the time allowed by statute,
rule, or order of the court.

—————————— PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST & YEARS --------w--~
Location Where Filed ----------------- Case Number ---- Date Filed ---
No Prior Bankruptcies

- PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPCOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor ----------------~~~~--- Case Number ---- Date Filed ---
No Pending Bankruptcies

Relationship ------- District ------------ Judge ------—-—-"=~="-“-““—

————————————————————————— REQUEST FOR RELIEF -~--r-rommmm oo mmm oo o oo
Debtor is eligible for and requests relief in accordance with the
chapter of title 11 United States Code specified in this petition.
————————————————————————————— SIGNATURES -------mmmmrm oo m oo - — =

Attorney signature Date

———————————————————— CORPORATE OR PARTNERSHIP DEBTOR ----------------~
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in
this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to
;é%i/this petition on behalf of the debtor.

ﬂfvzﬂ -
K BEDOSKY '7 Date: //5F
PRESIDENT ;

——————————————————————————— EXHIBIT A ~----mmm e m e m e e mmmm o mm o m oo
|X{ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

————— INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS ------
I am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title
11, U.8.C., understand the relief available under such chapter, and
choose to proceed under chapter 7 of such title. If I am represented
by an attorney, Exhibit B has been completed.

Signature of Debtor Signature of Joint Debtor

Date:

——————————————————————————— EXHIRIT B ----—-—-— - - - — - - e e e m m —— —— = — —
I, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition,
declare that I have informed the debtor(s) that the debtor({s}) may
proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11 United States

Code; and have explained the relief available under such chapter.

Signature of Attorney Date

Page 2



REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE~~COST SHEET

p— mm— ]

: \\ . ! | .~.‘.': g i -___ %T ‘1 i"i 'v_.j_
lf‘,ﬂ{r !‘fl é"kq iw r £ !:i, - lm.}fs\ WYad 2 [ Vs \‘,:}w%‘:ﬁ T i-"ag) A i’a ‘} woLoae :"'-‘-\
N0.§..[§s~;f~{ j} E.D. NO.dpl ey 27 J.D. DATE OF SALE 2-17- TTIME OF SALE eTe
DOCKET AND RETURN 3 15,
SERVI{(ZE PER DEFE%IDANT OR GARNISHEE j‘t
LEVY (PER PARCEL L&
MAILING COSTS | I
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES 55
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) XK
MILEAGE RS
POSTING HANDBILLS D
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) R
SHERIFF*S DEED W
TRANSFER TAX FORM TR
DISTRIBUTION FORM R ey - 0
OIHER  Coivesw ' TSRO ‘«%’L o Ly E; _I:
3 ———— Ty 6"5;5@? ‘ log [
TOTAL e et et ieeeeeeaaannns $§ 22y
PRESS-ENTERPRISE iNC | $ G770 .
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES!: ., , .. ) B 34220
50 ) o
TOTAL . e e vt eee e e e ieee e e
s - Iy
PROTHONOTARY {NOTARY) S_th
RECORDER UF DEEDS = T
OTHER )
o 50
TOTAL . 2 v vaa e e e e eeeenes L

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES

19
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19&}s, 1997

. . ey et L i
TOTAL. e weii i iiieaanns SR / B i9Y, / jo ="

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $ YA
WATER-=MUNICIPAL 19 $ -
TOTAL. et 1, 452,82
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE {REASURER (TRAINING FEE) ey 3o
TOTAL..... . EW de .. ot |77,
, V¢
MiSCELLANEOUS 2 W“‘“-*E —
b S
TOTAL. e v eeee e e | ) "%i?;,\%/
ey
TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID)....... Ve, SH ﬁ‘w

A ' %‘"Q‘ Ve i Gis



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

‘\_\l R s . . . . | : - !
¥3X$w-@”¥”HV’%%@§M?% VS _ \Zevesie o Yiowhiu s
— v TR T
NG. Yo E.D.  NO. Lip -7 | J.D.
DATE OF SALE: __ “.17 - “¥e LY
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
N

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S) :

e —

el

2 CRe | R
O‘L\N {Lyde ‘3: S’"

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TGTAL DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

RO? L

100,25
ety e €

QTN




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
3, K"\;\\ A

\_,. Ex iy i J
/J I:’p_}i}r‘IJ R
f‘o \ lf "l q““ \L
AUEIITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

INTLTHE COHUTRT HOUNT - I € BOX Jon FENTINI A I S SR ]
(717 3695022 RLURMSIUNRG, A T30S {Z17] 7 oa

AT  FEV 2, 1998

RiZ: SheriflMs sale Advertising Dates

First Nat' 1 Bank of Berw1ck v Beru1ck L1qht1nq Corp

MNo. 98 ol 1997 kD M 610 uff‘___ 1997 ‘.H)

Bear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERUTP SALE on the Tollendim: dates:

1ot woek Feb 19, 1998 DATE of Sa?e March 12, 1998 at 1000 AM

20 wc:(,'k FEb 26 TQQB

Jrd week March 5 1998

Feal freo Lo contact we 10 vou have any questiions.

Respoct Ml iy

Iln ry A l\(\r}imnv , -hr

Shorilif

T



CONNOR AND WEBER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
171 W. LANCASTER AVENUE
PACLIL PA 19301

(610) 646-280C
FAX: (610) 640-1520

JOSEPH P. CONNOR, ITT* PHILADELPHIA OFFICE:
WILLIAM J. WEBER, JR.** SUITE 1G-47
THOMAS M. CLOSE* THE PHILADELPFHIAN
JOSEPH M. OBERIIES* 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TITOMAS E. SENNETT™ PHILADELIHIA, PA 19130
PAUL A. NAPPI*~ {215) $78-2900

DENIS A, GRAY* A3 (219) 763-3899
MICIIAEL §. MIKTJLSKIL, II** February 18, 1998

SMEMBTR OF A BAR NEW JERSEY OFFICE:

Ta BAR 237 IICHTLANT AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(609} 354-9463
RESPOND ‘I'O: PACLI FAX: {609) 854-3723

LIEVPLR OF N AR

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 300

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First National Bank of Berwick v. Berwick Lighting Corp.,
and United States of America
No. 98 of 1997 ED
No. 610 of 1997 JD
CHESAPEAKE PACKAGING CO. v. Berwick Lighting Corp.
Our File No. CR-090

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

We represent Chesapeake Packaging Co. Our client has
secured a judgment in the amount of $76,119.08 against Berwick
Lighting Corp. Kindly advise of any process and procedure
undertaken to secure payment or attach the property of the debtor.
I would appreciate your advice as to where we stand in terms of
priority and what prospects, if any, exists as to recovery.

WILLIAM ‘J. WEBER/} JR.
WJIW/ jms

cc: Mr. Edward Badyna



BULL, BULL & KNECHT ;1 p 22938
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW B 60-T12/312

106 MARKET ST.
BEAWICK, PA 18603

2 —lol 19?7

; Bz Shaife - [bumind Go. s SO

Tl o e et A T

6&1} kﬁkik.wﬂu cﬁ. ,( %\TU\ ound /t:,O DolARs R |
FIRST NATI A
| rﬁrg_mcx pLNNQQI\\%& g@uaNK SPECIAL it
i A Frrst Koy:,mrw Commurity Bank ’

L H&% Bk Lot ; Eg&mm@—%ﬁ&ﬂ% -

DL UES?S EHDL

| u-Deeqaau- | Da;m?;

‘| BULL, BULL & KNECHT . LL¥ 22961
ATTORMNEY-AT-

;|| 106 MARKET ST 607121313
‘I BERWICK, PA 15603

[ —3 1991%

J —
h ORDER_OF SM (707& €O . | $\(D'_\SZ(';~E-

i
¥ Q/;zf MM o
H| (N 7/ QC/Z, oy )\ CL.&LQA /c:)o DOLLARS R
i FI D)
" I W o NATIONAL BANK SPECIAL
IHI A Farsl Kepstone | Lummuru!yﬂ ik r‘;l
i con . Buwsh . glﬂ_L « (. Yﬁﬂ.@&u_, -
\L e "'DEE%*“' -Dai.m?:.agr =K DSS?S Eu'[]]. 14,
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. 0690_;('23[1:1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR., SHERIFF BRANCH P&
April 1 97
a1 e Bull, Bull & Knecht - $194.38
thaeraf _ .. -
One Hundred ninety-four and 38/00--------=~wommmmmmmmo oo o oo oo oo Dty 70

VOID AFTER B0 DAYS

Hendon » Lighiistreet » dilville
Lirunye v ille » Soulh £

_ Colurmbia Coarce 7
‘ ("B Foerracres National Barak

Alowanshorg, I*A 17815

\ ¥
F Refund of Sale 44-96, Berw1ck Liahtina x\ \L\O,(L O é\ ar
" 2504 311;3;\,':-

||'D[]Ei'?55u' w0343 LLPEGN




FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SFILRIFE OF (,()LUMIHA COUNTY
_' '”‘{N} COURTTLOUSE - PLOBOX UG AV HOUR ETRONL
1) AL BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 171 i

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONMEALTH
OF PENNA.

V5.

WRIT OF EXECUTION 98 of 1997
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPLERTY

___Friday February 6, 1998 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Ori THE PROPERTY OF _ Berwick Liahtina Corporation

COLUMBIA COUMTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SATD POSTING PERFGRMUD 8Y COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF  Timothy Chamberlain

S0 ANSHLRS:
_zt.zz 27
POTY sgf(}rr 7

SHERTFFTARRY A ROADARMEL , Ji.

CJ.'

Swortn and subsceribed before me

this 12th dayv of

February Yog

Sarah W, Eg()ﬁﬂillf

NOTARIAL BEAL

SARAH HOWIEHR, Notary Pubiic L
Bloomshurg, Columbia County PA

My Commiission Expirog Jfune 21, 1934
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uComplete tams 1 anc'”
mComplete items 3, 4:
= Print your name and .. . 858 on the reverse of this form so that we can relurn this

< for addifional services.

| als~ ~wish to receive the

folle

] services {for an

card ta you.

perrmit.

deliverad.

m Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

m\Write'Raturn Racsipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the articla number.
mThe Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was defivered and the date

axira 1es);
°eig3_g7

1X%] Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

- ewdrrishura, PA 17105-34 /A

4a. Article Number

C Express Mail

r R WL B e e B o e -

O insured
(S Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

Comm. of Penna. D 376 €95 653
Dent. of Environmental Proteciigdp- Service Type
P 0. Nox BARA O Registered % xEl Certified

7. Date of Delivery

JAN 21 198

and fee is paid)

CREHLE P Lty

6. Signature: (Addressee or Ageni}

o

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested

/

PSS Form.3_8‘i1, December 1994 -~ -

S R

i

Pomestic Return Receipt
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side’

Al b W bl 1a
mComplete iterns 1 andfor 2 for additional services.

mComplete #ems 3, 4a
®Print your name and ;
card to you,

parmit,

deliverad.

i8 on the raverse of this form so thal we can return this
®» Attach this form to 1he front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nol

=\Write *Return Receipt Requested” on 1he mailpiece below the anicle number.
=Tha Retum Receipt wilt show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
foll  services gor an
axtre L) o3.¢

Dyl
1. BX Addressea’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fes.

3. Article Addressed to:

Toliman Spring Co.

c/o Leonard H. MacPhee, ESO
390 M. 3rd Street, Sth Floor
Harrisbura, PA 17101

4a. Article Number

876 £95 5657
4b, Service Type
1 Registered X Certified
[ Express Mail ] Insured
"Bl Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date/of Delivery

7

w— A =

5. Received By: (FPrint Name)

"

8. Addressee’s Address (Only If requested
and fee is paid) {

6. Sigﬁature: {Addressee or Agent)

X .G

PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

« SENDER: ) .
:§ mComplete ems 1 an-'’~<2 for additional sarvices. | ate~-wish to receive the
" :mplae Htema :zﬂ-:1 db. N S this o at — folt Wb services (for an
" nama « 958 O N6 everse 15 Tarm 8o tnat we can e = -
e "N E}“wu‘ nrelum NS | extra 8): qy-g7
2 waach this form to the front of the mallpiecs, or on the back if space does nat 1. m Addressee's Address
parmil.
E - BWrite "Retum Rocaipt Requestod” on the mailpiace below the arlicla number. 2. ] Restrictad Detivery
£ aThe Retum Receipt wilf show to whom the articde was delivered and the data
5 delivared, Consult postmaster for fee.
o - 3. Articie Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
B RIS 64 S
E tty. Stephen Brandwene 4b. Service Type
8 deputy Atty. General if. Registered - Gertifiod
sollection Unit-4th & Walnut St. O Express Mai ' Insured
larrisburg, PA 17120 ¥ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
5 7. Date of Delivery
i
: _F: y B. Addressea’s Address (Only if requasted
. P b and fae is paid,
_. 5 6 Siglu: { daressee or Agant) d ANpaji 1 ‘\gga }
g x A
2 -
: PS Form 3811, December 1994 weseso7emre  Domestic Return Recefpt
e e i _ . I
« SENDER: .
T =wCompletaitems 1 andfar 2 for additicnal sarvices. | alsn wish to receive the
® aCompleteitems 3, ¢  ‘d4db. fol servicas (for an
@ «Prinl your nama are.  .tess on the reverss of this form o that we can retum this | gy, .£): q
£ cardio you. -7
% = Astach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not q. Addressee's Address
ik, I
; ls\.l'erite "ARsturn Recsipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the arlicle numbar. 2. [ Restrictad Delivary
& 8The Retumn Recaipt will show to whom the anicle was delivered and the date
s delivared. Consult postmastar for fee.
b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. 5&&19 Number
- : RI6 £S5 Y6

Comonwealth of Pernsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Carpliance

Clear;ance Support Section dept. 280946
Harrisbura. PA  17128-0946

4b. Service Typa

[1 Registered Certified
[J Express Mail O Insured
181 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

JAN 211998

5. Received By: (Print Name)

/]

o8

S

Agen

E

s your RETURN

8. Addrassee's Address {Only if requested
and fae is paid}

b

PS Form 3811, December 1994

wzsesar-6017s  Domestic Return Regipt



SENUEM:
= Complete iterns 1 anr'~- 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4 " 4b.
®Print your nama and .
card o you.

it

deliverad.

ass on the reversa of this form so that we can retum this | ayire, | oB):
IAttac‘h thiz form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nat

parmit.
sWrite "Raturn Recsipt Asquested” on the mailpiace below the article number.
8The Retum Raceipt will show 10 whom the aricie was delivered and the date

| alsr wish to receive the
follk ) services {for an

®R-97
1. 1 Addressee’s Address
2. L] Restricted Delivary

Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

- 20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Small Business Administratéen

4a. Adticle Numbar

P8P IS 20O
4b. Service Type
O Registerad ¥ Certified
[0 Express Mail O insured
IX{ Return Recaipt for Merchandise (] COD

7. Date of Delivery / /}! /? dg,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Addrgss (Oniy if réquested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ANDRFESS ramniateqd on the reverse side?
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1. KX AOTressee s ATIIess
2. [] Restrictad Dalivery

r%tci

Ig your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

w2ses-or-emre - Domestic Return Recefpt

; SENDER: -
mComplete items 1 anc yor additional services,
mComplate items 3, 4a, 1R

card to yau

parmit.

delivared.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fae):
mAttach this ;‘orm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mi\¥rite "Astum Recoipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article numier.
mThe Retur Recoipt will show 10 whom the article was delivered and the date

lals “gh to receive the
folle. _j services (for an

98-57
1, IIL;]{ Addressee's Address

2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed 10;

Allen F. Seesholtz
R.R.4, Box 4554
Berwick, PA 13693

4a. Article Number

PR76 €95 G5O
4b. Sarvice Type
1 Registered EX Certified
0 Express Mait 3 Insured
5§ RetumgReceipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. [Tw/h[}gli\feryd 0}7 75 _

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. AMdressee’s Address (Only if requested
nd fea is paid) ;

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) ;
X TN Floe oA

’

PS Forth 3811, Dacember 1994

Consult postmastar for fes.

4a. Article Number

|-t 9

8. Addresses’s Address (Only if requested

P 376 695 667

4h. Service Typa

O Registered
and fee js paid)

1} Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delive

O Express Mail

weses97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Ly
.

LT
Is your RETURN ADDRESS comg-aleted on the re

SEDA Council of Governments
PS Form 3811, December 1994

R.R.T, Box 372, Timberhaven
Harrisburg, PA 17337

delivarad.
3. Aricle Addressed to:

permit.

n\Writa "Ratum Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiace below the article number.

MLLEAT] LIHE IUTITE AW W TEUI G 1S 1 M, W W LS Dt | Spauns Juwed 11d

uThe Retum Receipt will show 10 whom the articte was delivared and the date

SR e T e L)

6. Sign
X

Domestic Retum Héceipt

% SENDER: .
i sComplete Hems 1 and/m~ ™ for additional services.
®  sComplete items 3, 4a, jb.

| also »ish ta raceive the
folloy orvices (for an

E wPiEm your name and ac 48 on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | astra | a): 99-97

card to you.

2 waAtach this form to the front of the maitpiacs, or on the back it space does nat 1.

rmit.

deivarad.

pe:
m\Writa "Ratum Rsceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whorn the arlicla was dalivared and tha dale

dressae’s Addrass
2. O Restricted Delivary
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articla Addressed to:

11T W. Front St.
Berwick, PA 186C3

First National Bank of Berwick

4a. Article Numbar

P 876 695 660

4b. Service Type

] Ragistared 3 Certified
{] Express Mail 3 Insured
Y Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

LT v

5. Received By: (Print Name)
Lee A Merr

8. Addressee'’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

€. Signature; (Addresses or Agent}

X ol m e

+

PS Form 3811, Decembar 1994

T02s9s.8780179  DOMESTIC Return Recefﬁ



z £ ¢ SENDER: i :
S aﬁ& ~ [ : % S-Eom late iterns 1 #~ “'or 2 for additional services. | #'~~ wish 10 receive the
g o 3 L -gomgleta items 3, nd 4b. | ing services (for an
g ; % -Em :‘3_,' 8 : 2 wPrint your name an. .dress on the revarse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): 92-97
2 ] = PR .
g % Tc' o E = ; . g Ii?lr:cgjtr?ci}suform to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space dogs not 1.3} Addressee's Address
— o c H N I )
h% ?—" o E E'-Ei g g , E ls\fan!?;lrherum Ascaipt Raguasted” on the mailp{i:lca belg\.\lrlthe agticlg ?#mc?;ré 2 3 Restricted De"\,rery
@ 2% Sazg = “[f= | £ #TheRetum Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the
g :_,9— § Q 8 “’g § . E i € dalivgrad, L ‘ Consult postmaster for fes.
] E § hg L Jﬂ s E* 1o 1 2 3. Aricie Addressed to: %pAg%%N%né%erGSG
%-g S8 o lg |42 g 18 Cosm. of Penna.,
. L B358 15, - O @ ]l £ Dept. Labor & Industry ; 5. Service Type
T N EZe g o0 1af 12 1 8  Bur. of Employer Tax Onerations |0 Registered [y Certified
— fegs £18 452 12 | § r Street [7 Express Mai! [J tnsured
R s € 518 5w t& ¢ @ 7th & Forester Strects ] Express Mz .
g BB TONR SRS |26 |~ A& Harrisburg, PA 17121 B Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD
g 2E 35191 N (o Y a 7. Date of Delivery
O - N ERE T i«
ERRA I =g TR T T
i 3% . é . - E j 8. Add 's Address {Only if requested
3. 28 ; n' : ) 5. Received By: {(Frint Name} . ressee’s /
g - i and fea Is paid}
£ 3 . - oy el IO a E
5.2 e o s Yy T i
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2 W0 NG E tat a8 @ @ =Complete iterns 3, : 4b. fo' g services (for an
o |8 % @ ci5 § o g ! g -ml;;ournameam_ rass on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this exh _.ee)-q,’ 97
= s 29 o2 I ! you, =EEA8-9
.§ g F: g ;?5 § E"j' é § § % 5 ) g lAﬂac!; thig form to the front of tha mallpiecs, or on the back if space does hot 1. m(AddLI:‘essee’s Address :
Eo ; s S B g *Wiite’Refum Receipt Requested” on the mailgiece below the arici ber. i i {
H ﬁ ¥ = L_-LL:' g— .- 1 & g " Tha Retum Asceipt Mllﬁowtowhgm the a:‘t?:lzlaeo?vas dD;iva?::l :anad:lhl‘cﬂl;; 2. O Restricted Delivery E
28 = - g _ delivered Consult postmaster for fas. £
°3 o -g 3. Arficle Addressed 10: 4a. Article Number B
E v o
§-B ,;8 2 QUGBEC, Inc. P 876 695 668 :;_.
28 | \w=sg - E c/o fernand Belanger 4b. Senvice Type §
g | oE_98 < 1 b 1118 Montmaryre Straet Ol Registared EX Cortified ¢
=€ by — w1 L 1, PO H7E-3P] [0 Express Mall [T insured &
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2= EESEo S 3 E [ Return Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD =
e - = o S |3 w7, Datte of Delivery &
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S B B W o e W

»Complela items 1 and/~~2 for additicnal sarvices.

uCompleta items 3, 4 b,

®Frint your name and . ass on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

# Aftach this form io the front of the malipiece, or on the back if space doos not
pefmit.

aWrite "Refun Receipt Requasisd” on the mallpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt wik show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to racsive the
follk 7 senvices (for an
axtra w8y 93-97

1. k) Addresses’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery .

delivarad. Consult postmastsr for fee.
- 3. Articla Addressed to: 4a. Arficte Number
Carolina Freight Carriers P 876 695 664 !
) P.0. Box 100143 4b, Servica Type .
Fort Smith, AR 72917 01 Registersd : % ik Cortified !
[0 Express Mail O Insured

ﬂ Retumn Receipt for Merchardise [] COD

7. Date of Dalivery .

[-23-98

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

B. m,u_._mea 1/ L&ammmm or Agent)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) w

b

PS Form um.: ocomaas 1994

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

..‘ LR e

1oeses-97-8017s Domestic Return ._m_mommnﬁ

ﬁ T "
SENDER: T —
mGomplete ilams 1 apior 2 qﬁnq_.ﬁ_:m_ mm::nmmr ;
aComplate items 3, d4h > 2y
aPrint your name ar. Aress ..,5_ the 3530 cm form so thal EPEFS %nm;
card te you. e o
m Attach this form to the *_d; of E_m B&ﬁmow c- on the back if wumoa n_omw aot -
pemyit.

nWrite *Return Rsceipt Requastsd” on the mallpiece below the articia :E._.__u.m_.
nThe Fetum Raceipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the date
delivered.

Consult uomqn.mmsq for fae.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a, mam_w w_c_m@ﬁ 652

Biscontini Distribution Center

232 Division St., Au‘mmaséum .
Kinoston, PA 18704 01 Registered &K Certified
’ [ Express Mail O Insured

E Retun Receipt for Merchandisa O cob

TR Ty

5. Received By: (Print Name}

o Platin.
6. Signa {Addrgssee or A e _

8. Addressee’s Address (Only it requested
and fee is paid}

)

J

PS Form 3811, Decemnber 1994

neses-ar-soi7e  Dormestic Return Receipt



REV-241 CM {3-95}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANA EXECUTIO. . <UMBER 610-CV of 1997
zzggit,”o':{émmcf ol REVENUE DEPARTMENT
HARRISBLRG, PA 17126-0048 TAX CLAIM DATE QF SALE (3-12-98
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE AMOUNT $67,737.96
Please Print or Type

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY EMPLOYEREIN
BOX 380 232093958

RLOCMSRURG PBA 17815

SALES TAX LICENSENUMBER

SOCIAL SECTUURITY NUMBER

Berwick Lighting Corp. & The United States
DEFENDANT

This statement is to advise yvou that the above owes the Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, intercst, penalty and lien costs
as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.8. A,
§R8151 and 72 P.§. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402),

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

[J Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.8. §7242
[ Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. §7345
[J Pennsylvania Personal Income tax, 72 P.S. §7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial salc before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Codc

§14401).
] Comoration Taxes, 72 P.5. §1401
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
LIEN NUMBER

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD AVMIOUNT OR BALANCE

Emp. 04-18-95 95-TV-528 12.52
05-18-95 §5-IV-706 13,(r76.51
08-30-95 95-3 -1232 7,297.48
01-26-96 967:.-142 27,672.72
(13-27-96 I6Ti487 5,551.63
10-02-94 96-JU-1387 3,164.68
02-13-97 97-JU-225 4,610.46
05-01-97 6251U-1997 3,106.61
(8-29-97 97-JyU-1204 3,245.35

L _ _
I certity that the ahove Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named endtity.

. i DIRECTOR, BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of T .

Revenue this duy of

23rd 1998

Fehruary

SECRETARY OF REVENLE
Robert A. Judge, Sr.




REV-241 CM (3-85)

COMMONWEALTH OF BENNSYLVANIA EXECUTIO. . .«UMBER 610-CV of 1997
Wn;mm” ' REVENUE DEPARTMENT )
HARRISBURS, PA 171280946 TAX CLAIM DATE OF SALE 03-12-98
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE AMOUNT $12,442.00
Please Print or Type

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR 8163-422
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PLOVER BN
BOX 380

BLOCMSEURG PA 17815

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMEBEER

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

Berwick Lightin p. Th i
DEFENDANT ighting Corp. & The United States

This statement is 1o advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs
as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A.
§8151 and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402),

A, For the following taxcs a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions ol the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq. Tax lens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

[ Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. §7242
[0 Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. §7345
[] Pennsylvania Personal Income tax, 72 P.8. §7345

B. A Cormporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sal¢ before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code

§1401).
B Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S, §1401
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
LIEN NUMRBER

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD AMOUNT OR BALANCE

Corp. 05-24-95 06-30-93 1,356.00
11-20-96 06-30-54 3,389.00
08-03-95 (}6-30-95 2,000.00
11-15-96 06-30-96 3,250.00
11-15-96 11-07-96 2,447 .00

I certity that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commonwezalth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

— s i ,
L e Ehe Temn ¥ Lot g
ST T T R T

& & e I
=T Sy La'm e

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of
1998 L
SECRETARY OF REVENUE

Robert A. Judge, Sr.

. o of
Revenue this 23rd day 0 Feh




Buchanan Ingersoll

FPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Attorneys

Leonard H. MacPhee 30 Nerth Third Street
717-237-4833 Eighth Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
Telephone: 7E7-237-4300

Fax; 717-233-0852

January 29, 1998

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Tollman Spring v. Berwick Lighting Corp.

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

I am in receipt of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of the real estate of Berwick Lighting
Corporation scheduled to take place on March 12, 1998. Please be advised that Tollman Spring
Company has a valid judgment against Berwick Lighting Corporation which is recorded in the
judgment index in Columbia County.

Very truly yours,
eonard H. MacPhee
LHM:cb

e Alvin Barnes
Stanley Yorsz, Esquire

Pittsburgh i Harvishury I Philadelphia U Mimni U Tampa 7 Lesington ! . Princeton o Bullalo



Harry A. Roadarmel, Jdr.
Columbia Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg,

PA 17815

Re: First National

vs. Berwick Lighti
Dear Sheriff:

As you know,

my office represents Allen F.

Lo Offen of

JOHN M. KUCHEKA
132 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

(7171 759-1218

Fax Na. {717) 759-0476

January 26, 1998

» Sheriff

Bank of Berwick

ng Corp.

Seesholtz,

cannection with a claim against Berwick Lighting Corporation.

Please be advised that cur clawym 15

Thousand Seven Hundred
interest from July 30,
seven and 427100 ($337.

Thank ycu for your

JMK: ks

cc: Mr. Allen F.

in the amount of Eight
Two and 477100 (%$8,702.47) Dollars plus
1993 and costs of Three Hundred Thirty-
42) Doltlars.,

cooperation.

Very truly yours,

JOHN M., KUCHKA

Seesholtz

Inc.,

in



